USER’S MANUAL
Rev. 07/2023
1PH
Solid-State Relay
 From 60 to 210A
013
M-RS1-60-210
TM CD Automation S.r.l.

Type
Fuse Code
Spare Part
Total
Current
(ARMS)
Vac
FUSE I2T value
Suggested A2s
(at 500V)*
FUSE I2T value
Suggested A2s
(at 660V)
Quantity for
each phase
060 FU2055920.160 160  660 10780 15400 1
090 FU2055920.160 160  660 10780 15400 1
120 FU2055920.180 180  660 14280 20400 1
150 FU2055920.200 200 660 17500 25000 1
180 FU2055920.250 250 660 30800 44000 1
210 FU2055920.315 315 660 53900 77000 1
*I2T are multiplied for K value in function of Vac at 500V K is
equal to 0,7 (ex:15400 X 0,7 = 10780).
At 660Vac K is equal to 1.
1.2